
              ArrowCorps5 
 George Washington and  
 Jefferson Staff Update #4  
                              May 16, 2008 
   --------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------                                                                                                                                                                   
    To: George Washington & Jefferson ArrowCorps5 Staff 
    From: Geoff Landau, Youth Incident Commander 
 
Our site’s project takes place in a little over a month, so please make sure all your travel plans are 
together and your registration fee is paid. I look forward to seeing all of you mid June. 
 
REGISTRATION PAYMENT: Currently, 80% of our staff has paid. If you have not paid, do so 
ASAP. If you have any questions contact your respective area leader. 
 
MEDICAL FORM: I’ve learned that some of you completed the Class III medical form before the 
publication of the ArrowCorps5 medical form. The doctor signed Class III is acceptable, but please 
download and complete the new ArrowCorps5 medical form. Because it contains additional 
information, please attach it to your Class III signed form. 
 
CHECK IN LOCATION: All Staff will be checking in to ArrowCorps5 at Goshen Scout 
Reservation’s Main Post. Just a reminder, your first meal will be dinner on your scheduled check in 
day. 
  

SQUAD LEADERS: Please arrive on June 20th anywhere between 1:00 – 3:00 PM.  
  

SUPPORT STAFF: Please arrive on your scheduled date of arrival. Please direct any questions 
regarding this date to your area leader, whose contact information is found below. 

 
NEEDED ITEMS: We STILL need your help! We have not gotten the response that was hoped for in 
the 2nd Update and are still looking for equipment needed to make our project successful.   If you can 
bring with you the following items, it would be much appreciated. They are: 

• 10 gas-powered weed wackers with cutter blades 
• 5-gallon igloo water coolers 
• Ice chests: 40 – 50 qt capacity 
• Gas cans: 1 or 2.5 gal. size 
• Generators: 3500 watt min. and support power cords 

 
If you have any of these and can help, please notify Tom Watson, Logistic Section Chief, at 
tom.watson@comcast.net.   
 
We also need One (1) SM Selectable ratio Sign engraver or similar.  Contact Skip Johnson, Chief 
Carpenter, at cell # 239-691-5590.  
 
 GET THE WORD OUT: We have made every effort to reach out to all our staff members and keep 
them up to date on all information regarding ArrowCorps5. However, we realize that people change 

mailto:tom.watson@comcast.net


Email addresses. If you know of a staff member that did not receive this Update, please have them 
email us so that we can provide them with information. 
 
STAFF SHUTTLE: Be sure to mail the staff shuttle transmittal form to the National Office by June1, 
and do not forget to Email your flight information to Ken Davis: daviskenjared@aol.com. 
 
FRIENDLY REMINDER: If you have been assigned to the James River or Warm Springs Ranger 
District project sites, you must come prepared, as required by the U.S.F.S, with a long sleeve shirt, 
pants, ankle high boots, and a backpacking or similar style tent.  
  
 Contact Information: 

Geoff Landau Youth Incident Commander geoff265@ufl.edu  
Patrick Rooney Program Coordinator chief@northeast.oa-bsa.org  
Ryan Easterling Program Coordinator Illiniwek08@yahoo.com  
Greg Burke Recreation Coordinator Gpb421@gmail.com  
Jimmy Woodward Recreation Coordinator Struthers101@aol.com  
Dustin Graves Operations Coordinator Dust8806@msn.com  
Joe Maugeri Operations Coordinator Jmaugeri818@embarqmail.com  
 

Key Area Leaders: 
Ron Bell Incident Commander lronbell@bellsouth.net  
Mark Chilutti Deputy Incident Commander chilutti2000@aol.com  
Tom Reddin Liaison Officer reddin59@bellsouth.net  
Douglas Fullman Public Affairs Officer dfullman@netbsa.org  
Tad Templeton Deputy Public Affairs Officer tad@templetongroupllc.com  
Jon Hobbs Medical/Safety calvin865@aol.com  
Jack Butler Operations Section Chief jack89@alltel.net  
Dan McCarthy Planning Section Chief mccarthyjd@verizone.net  
Tom Watson Logistics Section Chief tom.watson@comcast.net  
Jim Barbieri Finance Section Chief jim.barbieri@comcast.net  
Jeff Jonasen Recreation Coordinator JJonasen@bakerlaw.com  
Wayne Dukes Camp Wide Commissioner waynedukes@hotmail.com  
Gil Rogers Squad Leader Training gil.rogers@gmail.com  
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